OP \$40.00 310791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledyne MGD, Inc.		05/05/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Isco, Inc.	
Street Address:	4700 Superior Street	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107918	ACCQMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com

Correspondent Name: Denise E. Jones

Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise E. Jones
Signature:	/Denise E. Jones/
Date:	05/12/2008

900106300 TRADEMARK REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0741 Total Attachments: 1

source=20060724 DEJ Trademark Assignment ACCQMIN and ADFM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made by and between Teledyne MGD, Inc. a California corporation (the "Assignor") and Teledyne Isco, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Registration No./Serial No.	Title	Jurisdiction
2,734,847	ADFM	United States
78/468,597	ACCQMIN	United States

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, including its right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And for consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to record the assignment of the Trademarks and to otherwise carry out the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed this 5^{th} day of May, 2006.

FELEDYNE MGD_ƏINC

Aldo Pichelli President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0743